

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 07/11/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 07-265904
LOCATION 07-LA-101-1.0/11.0

LA COUNTY IN CITY OF LAS ANGELES,
BETWEEN FIGUROA STREET AND LOS
ANGELES RIVER BRIDGE

PAGE 1
07/12/13
CONTRACT CODE 'C '
91 CONTRACT ITEMS

UPGRADE BRIDGE RAILS

FEDERAL AID ACNH-P101-(227)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 7.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 11 FUND TOTAL HA21 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 90
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 2,247,043.00 AMOUNT OVER 376,093.25 PERCENT OVER EST 16.74
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	2,623,136.25	2	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 1792 KAISER AVENUE IRVINE CA 92614 949 252-0441 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266
2	2,893,750.00	1	HIGHLAND CONSTRUCTION INC 133 N PIXLEY STREET ORANGE CA 92868 714 538-5156 00743775 FAX 714 538-5157
3	3,311,978.50	3	POWELL CONSTRUCTORS INC 8555 BANANA AVENUE FONTANA CA 92335 909 356-8880 00845305 FAX 909 356-1299

07-265904
07-LA-101-1
07/11/13

BID211
PAGE 2
07/12/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	ITEMS 37 AND 38
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 14, 15, 64 THRU 70, 73 AND 74
	CHRISP COMPANY RIALTO CA	ITEMS 4, 13, 16 THRU 19 AND 78 THRU 86
	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	ITEMS 41, 50, 54 71, 72 AND 75 THRU 77
	KRC SAFETY COMPANY VISALIA CA	ITEM 3
	MOJO ELECTRIC YORBA LINDA CA	ITEMS 87 THRU 90

07-265904
07-LA-101-1
07/11/13

BID211
PAGE 3
07/12/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	ITEMS 14, 15, 64 AND 66 THRU 70
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	STRIPING
	INTEGRITY REBAR PERRIS CA	REBAR
	JFL ELECTRIC LOS ANGELES CA	ELECTRICAL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	PLACE AC DIKE
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	MBGR
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	STRIPING, LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	HARD ROCK EQUIPMENT CORONA CA	REFINISH BRIDGE DECK AND BRIDGE REMOVAL
	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	REINFORCING STEEL
	MOJO ELECTRIC YORBA LINDA CA	LIGHTING AND COMMUNICATION

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	235,000.00	235,000.00
4	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	120	35.00	4,200.00
5	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	6,900	18.00	124,200.00
6	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	120	225.00	27,000.00
7	025857	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (ADIEM)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
8	025858	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (ADIEM) REPLACEMENT MODULES	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
9	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
10	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	850.00	850.00
11	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	32	50.00	1,600.00
12	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	6,190	2.50	15,475.00
13	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	3,900	1.10	4,290.00
14	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	31,600	.17	5,372.00
15	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	2,730	14.00	38,220.00
16	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	23,200	.66	15,312.00
17	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	16,700	.66	11,022.00
18	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	220	3.30	726.00
19	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	2,400	1.10	2,640.00
20	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	15	100.00	1,500.00
21	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	170	2.00	340.00
22	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	420	3.60	1,512.00
23	152604	MODIFY INLET	EA	3	3,000.00	9,000.00
24	153130	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (LF)	LF	1,980	15.00	29,700.00
25	153226	REFINISH BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	1,925	25.00	48,125.00
26	157561	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
27	157562	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B	LS	LUMP SUM	78,000.00	78,000.00
28	157563	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION C	LS	LUMP SUM	55,000.00	55,000.00
29	157564	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION D	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
30	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	400	52.00	20,800.00
31	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	130	100.00	13,000.00
32 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	44	52.00	2,288.00
33 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	8	150.00	1,200.00
34	260303	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	170	95.00	16,150.00
35	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	CY	140	180.00	25,200.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	390250	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A-WMA)	TON	120	200.00	24,000.00
37	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	280	19.00	5,320.00
38	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	430	19.00	8,170.00
39	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	590	12.00	7,080.00
40	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.2	3,500.00	700.00
41	400050	CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	32	435.00	13,920.00
42	400061	CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TERMINAL JOINT, TYPE A)	LF	9	100.00	900.00
43	400064	CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TERMINAL JOINT, TYPE D)	LF	4	100.00	400.00
44	400065	CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TERMINAL JOINT, TYPE E)	LF	13	100.00	1,300.00
45	400092	CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (EXPANSION JOINT, TYPE WF)	LF	16	240.00	3,840.00
46	401050	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	110	300.00	33,000.00
47	404092	SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT	LF	510	8.00	4,080.00
48	404093	SEAL ISOLATION JOINT	LF	670	15.00	10,050.00
49	410095	DOWEL BAR (DRILL AND BOND)	EA	91	25.00	2,275.00
50	490601	16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	220	120.00	26,400.00
51 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	217	1,200.00	260,400.00
52 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	4	1,650.00	6,600.00
53	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	3,192	18.00	57,456.00
54 (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	52,515	1.55	81,398.25
55	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	58	11.00	638.00
56	560249	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	39	12.00	468.00
57	560251	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	20	14.00	280.00
58	560252	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	14	17.00	238.00
59	562004	METAL (RAIL MOUNTED SIGN)	LB	2,060	7.70	15,862.00
60	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	1	200.00	200.00
61	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	78	78.00	6,084.00
62	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	CY	33	525.00	17,325.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
63 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	652	1.50	978.00
64	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	1,340	29.00	38,860.00
65	025859	WEED CONTROL MAT RUBBER	SQYD	590	72.00	42,480.00
66	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	9	3,550.00	31,950.00
67	839576	END CAP (TYPE A)	EA	5	230.00	1,150.00
68	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	3	805.00	2,415.00
69	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	3,400.00	3,400.00
70	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	6	2,675.00	16,050.00
71 (F)	044333	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736A MODIFIED)	LF	141	129.00	18,189.00
72 (F)	839731	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736B)	LF	26	385.00	10,010.00
73 (F)	044334	CALIFORNIA ST-10 BRIDGE RAIL (MODIFIED A)	LF	1,384	165.00	228,360.00
74 (F)	044335	CALIFORNIA ST-10 BRIDGE RAIL (MODIFIED B)	LF	1,740	172.00	299,280.00
75	025860	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736 SV MODIFIED-1)	LF	29	395.00	11,455.00
76	025861	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736 SV MODIFIED-2)	LF	34	395.00	13,430.00
77	025862	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736 SV MODIFIED-3)	LF	10	395.00	3,950.00
78	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	9,420	1.10	10,362.00
79	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,160	2.20	6,952.00
80	840508	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	3,170	1.70	5,389.00
81	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	230	8.80	2,024.00
82	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	7,950	.55	4,372.50
83	840526	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	870	.55	478.50
84	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	30,200	.55	16,610.00
85	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	850	2.20	1,870.00
86	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,550	3.30	5,115.00
87	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	900.00	900.00
88	860400	LIGHTING (TEMPORARY)	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
89	025863	MODIFY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	65,000.00	65,000.00
90	861503	MODIFY LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	54,000.00	54,000.00
91	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	160,000.00	160,000.00
					TOTAL	2,623,136.25

07-265904
07-LA-101-1
07/11/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 7
07/12/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	4,500.00	4500.00	4,000.00	4000.00
2	29,700.00	29700.00	30,000.00	30000.00
3	101,700.00	101700.00	250,000.00	250000.00
4	40.00	4800.00	30.00	3600.00
5	40.00	276000.00	15.00	103500.00
6	175.00	21000.00	250.00	30000.00
7	7,300.00	7300.00	5,400.00	5400.00
8	975.00	1950.00	1,200.00	2400.00
9	2,000.00	2000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
10	3,100.00	3100.00	3,000.00	3000.00
11	75.00	2400.00	200.00	6400.00
12	4.00	24760.00	3.25	20117.50
13	2.10	8190.00	1.10	4290.00
14	.60	18960.00	.25	7900.00
15	10.00	27300.00	9.00	24570.00
16	1.05	24360.00	.65	15080.00
17	.85	14195.00	.80	13360.00
18	10.00	2200.00	3.00	660.00
19	1.50	3600.00	1.00	2400.00
20	150.00	2250.00	50.00	750.00
21	10.00	1700.00	10.00	1700.00
22	2.00	840.00	8.00	3360.00
23	2,500.00	7500.00	5,000.00	15000.00
24	10.00	19800.00	15.00	29700.00
25	3.00	5775.00	20.00	38500.00
26	115,000.00	115000.00	55,000.00	55000.00
27	48,125.00	48125.00	40,000.00	40000.00
28	30,180.00	30180.00	3,000.00	3000.00
29	39,710.00	39710.00	25,000.00	25000.00
30	100.00	40000.00	140.00	56000.00
31	300.00	39000.00	320.00	41600.00
32	200.00	8800.00	220.00	9680.00
33	450.00	3600.00	400.00	3200.00
34	200.00	34000.00	175.00	29750.00
35	395.00	55300.00	300.00	42000.00
36	350.00	42000.00	260.00	31200.00
37	23.00	6440.00	16.00	4480.00
38	23.00	9890.00	16.00	6880.00
39	15.00	8850.00	20.00	11800.00

07-265904
07-LA-101-1
07/11/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 8
07/12/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	5,000.00	1000.00	1,800.00	360.00
41	950.00	30400.00	575.00	18400.00
42	1,000.00	9000.00	35.00	315.00
43	1,000.00	4000.00	100.00	400.00
44	1,000.00	13000.00	55.00	715.00
45	1,350.00	21600.00	375.00	6000.00
46	1,100.00	121000.00	500.00	55000.00
47	10.00	5100.00	15.00	7650.00
48	17.00	11390.00	18.00	12060.00
49	50.00	4550.00	50.00	4550.00
50	200.00	44000.00	200.00	44000.00
51	850.00	184450.00	2,500.00	542500.00
52	2,000.00	8000.00	2,000.00	8000.00
53	20.00	63840.00	25.00	79800.00
54	2.00	105030.00	1.50	78772.50
55	15.00	870.00	13.00	754.00
56	20.00	780.00	13.00	507.00
57	30.00	600.00	15.00	300.00
58	35.00	490.00	16.00	224.00
59	10.00	20600.00	7.00	14420.00
60	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00
61	400.00	31200.00	140.00	10920.00
62	515.00	16995.00	1,500.00	49500.00
63	4.00	2608.00	2.00	1304.00
64	28.50	38190.00	26.00	34840.00
65	75.00	44250.00	100.00	59000.00
66	3,500.00	31500.00	3,100.00	27900.00
67	200.00	1000.00	150.00	750.00
68	900.00	2700.00	650.00	1950.00
69	3,300.00	3300.00	2,900.00	2900.00
70	2,500.00	15000.00	2,200.00	13200.00
71	240.00	33840.00	150.00	21150.00
72	725.00	18850.00	240.00	6240.00
73	190.00	262960.00	200.00	276800.00
74	185.00	321900.00	230.00	400200.00
75	700.00	20300.00	800.00	23200.00
76	740.00	25160.00	670.00	22780.00
77	720.00	7200.00	1,200.00	12000.00
78	1.20	11304.00	1.00	9420.00

07-265904
07-LA-101-1
07/11/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 9
07/12/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	1.35	4266.00	2.00	6320.00
80	.80	2536.00	1.50	4755.00
81	15.00	3450.00	8.00	1840.00
82	1.00	7950.00	.55	4372.50
83	.80	696.00	.60	522.00
84	.60	18120.00	.55	16610.00
85	10.00	8500.00	2.00	1700.00
86	8.00	12400.00	3.00	4650.00
87	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
88	9,000.00	9000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
89	36,000.00	36000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
90	55,000.00	55000.00	61,000.00	61000.00
91	100,000.00	100000.00	320,000.00	320000.00
TOT		2,893,750.00		3,311,978.50